=]
"9 DT e
= %Q%Q D BBD oG || Premeeree e
S — = _0

@%%
ﬁ§ = A%

188 A ol [N AN NS
. 08 !
® i

® /A
: G 4%& s i
Ny -
S 4VA: :
oo W
8-S =

©000 0 ©

@ &%



Startruss
NRARKTERE

Frame Assembly Guide

1 TaAR
* Top plate
2 JEAR
* Bottom plate
k=1
3. Arm

4. EBALEE

Motor mount

5 MSZHEF CNC
* Side support rod CNC

6. LB CNC
°F

XEHR
7.2
8 X5 (9EA) CNC
* Bracket CNC
9 £3 CNC
* Upper plate CNC

10 FEUWHLEE TPU
* Receiver Mount TPU

1 GPSEE TPU
* GPS mount TPU

12 B R 2 e TPU
* Receiver Mount TPU

13 BIRSLERNIR

* Camera vibration dampers silicone

14 RIPSNT B
* Protective shell nylon

15 BELINE B

* Camera canopy nylon
16 M3* 245k N7 iR 2L

* M3*24 countersunk hex screw
17 M3*8iIsk A7 iR %

* M3*8 countersunk hex screw
18 M3*10ii kN7 A gL

* M3*10 countersunk hex screw
19 YV EOPNAaY=:]$22

* M3*16 countersunk hex screw

20 M3*28 7 iR
* M3*28 hex screw

21 M3* 147 FiReL
* M3*14 hex screw

22 M3* 1275 iR
* M3*12 hex screw

23 MB*WW?K%E?%

3*10 hex screw

M3*7T 7 AR
24. M3*7 hex screw

M4*8HRL A7 A 1R 22
25 M4*8

x1

X1

x8

x4

X2

X2

x8

X2

X1

X1

X1

X2

X2

x1

X1

x5

x40

x7

x5

x5

x22

x5

x10

x4

x18

26 M4*15 7 FRiReL
* M4*15 hex screw

27 M2* 7R AR
* M2*7 hex screw

28 M2*8 /A iR L
* M2*8 hex screw

29 M3*5*50E 2 BB
* M3*5*%50 Al.standoff

M3FRA B IR
30. M3 lock nut

31 M3*8H 7\ R %%

* M3*8 hex screw

32 M2FAHA B IR

* M2 lock nut
33 M2*10i L N7 F iR

* M2*10 countersunk hex screw
34 WNABRITIRY ¢ 4*M3*6

* ¢ 4*M3*6 hex shoulder screw
35 M2*3 5% 42 B MEa it

* M3*3.5%42 Al.standoff

M3.2*6*1080U@ a1

36

* M3.2%6*10
37 M4A*10R 7 FRigL

* M4*10 hex screw

38 M2*5R 7N A iR%
* M2*5 hex screw

. B ng _
3 s Additional parts

x10

x10

x3

x9

x13

x5

x3

x3

X2

x5

x3

x7

1 80*158 4%
" 80*15 Motor wire protector
XT30G Rk
* XT30G female connector black
3 OB E
* Battery pad
4 TSR B R
* Camera anti-slip pad
BAGEV4
* Sticker V4
6 WIPEXBE SLESMAT LN EHR 4
* Dual IPEX to RP-SMA female adapter cable

7 XT9OE-MA 3k w4k
* Dual IPEX To RP-SMA Female Adapter Cable

USB# R
" USB adapter

9 KR TYPE-C #SH1.06R
* Air unit TYPE-C to SH1.0 adapter board

10 9 % 7 2

* 4 Pin Cable

1 20* 400884 K b L7
* 20%400 Battery strap

12, 20*500RB 4R L35

* 20*500 Battery strap
14 XT30U-FESLTH 4
* XT30U-F pigtail
15 XT30U-MASLTE %
* XT30U-Male Power Splitter

x4

X2

X2

X1

X2

X2

X2

X2

X2

X1

\‘\’?:r"'c
vt N

MEED

Frame Arm




